TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Degussa Corporation		09/13/2007	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa Corporation	
Street Address:	379 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0845692	CAL-TINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)541-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-541-8864 Phone:

Email: debra.chambliss@evonik.com

Mark L. Whipkey, Evonik Degussa Corp. Correspondent Name:

379 Interpace Parkway Address Line 1:

IPM-NA Address Line 2:

Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLORANTS-CALTINT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Chambliss
Signature:	/Debra Chambliss/
Date:	04/17/2008

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0860**

900104373

Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0861

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate and literal copy of articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation of Degussa Corporation, changing the name to Evonik Degussa Corporation, as received and filed in the office of the Secretary of State on September 24, 2007, showing the date of amendment as September 18, 2007, the date said instrument was filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Mobile County.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

09/27/07

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0862

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DEGUSSA CORPORATION

Degussa Corporation, an Alabama corporation, pursuant to the provisions of §10-2B-10.06, Code of Alabama, hereby certifies that the Certificate of Incorporation of Degussa Alabama, Inc, dated the 26th day of November, 1973, which was recorded in Real Property Book 1302, Pages 776-791, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 26, 1975, recorded in Real Property Book 1502, Pages 0004-0006, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated February 24, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1627, Pages 0405-0407, and as further amended by Certificate of Amendment dated September 20, 1976, recorded in Real Property Book 1640, Pages 0469-0471, and as further amended in the Articles and Plan of Merger of Degussa, Inc. into Degussa Alabama, Inc. dated September 30, 1977, as filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama has been and hereby is further amended as follows:

(1) Article FIRST thereof so that it shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

Evonik Degussa Corporation

(2) Article FOURTH is amended so that it shall read as follows:

The foregoing Amendments were adopted by the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation effective as of September 12, 2007, in the manner prescribed by the Alabama Business Corporation Act.

The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments, and the number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, are as follows:

Designation: Common.

Number of Outstanding Shares: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast by Each Voting Group: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

Number of Votes of Each Voting Group Represented at Meeting: Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400)

1

The total number of votes cast in favor of the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was Thirty Thousand Four Hundred (30,400); and the total number of votes cast against the Amendments by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendments was none.

DATED this 13th day of September,

Degussa Corporation

ohn Rolando, President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
)
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I, MANCY A. MONTESANO, a Notary Public in and for said State, hereby certify that John Rolando whose named as President of Degussa Corporation, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing Amendment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before to me on this day, that being informed of the contents of said Amendment, he, as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the 13th day of September, 2007

i it et al

NANCY A. MONTESANO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Busines 10/3/2009

Printed Name and Business Address of Person Preparing this Document

Silja Bornschlegl Legal Services **Degussa Corporation** 379 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, NJ 07054

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY Probate Court of Mobile County, AL

Don Davis, Judge

Signature

State of Alabama-Mobile County

I certify this instrument was filed on: September 18, 2007 8 2:23:21 PM RECORDING FEE \$10.00 S.R. FEE \$2.00 RECORDING FEES \$1.00 TOTAL AMOUNT \$13.00

2007073719

Don Davis, Judge of Probate

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/17/2008